



2026:HHC:8854

**Dr. Hem Raj Sharma versus HPU and another**

**Ex. Petition No. 2578 of 2025**

**02.01.2026**

Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ranjana Pathania, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Detailed order was passed in this matter on 16.12.2025. Despite this, reply/compliance affidavit has not been filed. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 submits that she is under instructions to state that judgment shall be implemented within next three days. List on 07.01.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**January 02, 2026**  
(yogesh)