



2026:HHC:8854

Dr. Hem Raj Sharma Vs. HPU and anr

Ex.Pet No.2578 of 2025

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archna Dutt, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents-University has placed on record a copy of order dated 06.01.2026 passed by Hon'ble Division Bench in *CMP(M) No.2338 of 2025 (HPU Vs. Hem Raj Sharma and Anr)*, wherein, subject to deposit of entire arrears payable to the petitioner in terms of judgment dated 12.09.2025, in the Registry of this Court, execution and operation of the judgment sought to be enforced, has been stayed till the next date of hearing i.e. 11.03.2026.

List this matter during 4th week of March, 2026.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

January 07, 2026
(*R.Atal*)